# ALLY CASKEY

# GORANSON BAIN AUSLEY, PLLC DALLAS, PLANO, AUSTIN, AND FORT WORTH, TEXAS ACASKEY@GBAFAMILYLAW.COM ● 214-473-9696

#### Admitted to the State Bar of Texas

October 2021

## WORK EXPERIENCE

## Goranson Bain Ausley PLLC, Plano, Texas

June 2017-Present

- Associate Attorney: October 2021 Present
  - o 100 percent of practice dedicated to family law
- Law Clerk: September 2019 October 2021
- Legal Assistant: June 2017 August 2018

## The Supreme Court of Texas, Austin, Texas

May - June 2019

• Judicial Intern for Justice Debra Lehrmann

## Collin County District Attorney's Office, McKinney, Texas

July – August 2017

• Civil Division Intern

# 470<sup>th</sup> District Court, McKinney, Texas

January 2017

• Judicial Intern for District Judge Emily Miskel

#### **EDUCATION**

# Southern Methodist University, Dedman School of Law, Dallas, TX

2018 -2021

- Dean's List
- Family Law Association, President
- W.W. Caruth, Jr. Child Advocacy Clinic, Attorney Ad Litem, Chief

## University of Oklahoma, Norman, Oklahoma

2014 - 2018

- Bachelor of Journalism and Mass Communication, summa cum laude
- Kappa Tau Alpha National Honor Society in Journalism and Mass Communication
- Peter Brueckner Award Department of Modern Languages, Literature, and Linguistics
- President's Honor Roll, Dean's Honor Roll

## interDaF Herder-Institut, Leipzig, Germany

June 2016

• International Intensive Language Course

## PROFESSIONAL HONORS, AFFILIATIONS, AND MEMBERSHIPS

- 2023, 2024 Super Lawyer's Texas Rising Stars
- 2024 Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch!
- Negotiation Strategies, Advanced Family Law Course, State Bar of Texas 2023, Co-Author
- Texas Young Lawyers Association, District 4 Director
- Collin County Bar Association, Family Law Section, Young Lawyers Section, Member
- Denton County Bar Association, Family Law Section, Young Lawyer's Association, Member
- Dallas Bar Association, Family Law Section, Collaborative Law Section, Member
- Dallas Association of Young Lawyers, Member
- Dallas Women Lawyers Association, Member
- Texas Family Law Foundation, Member
- Annette Stewart American Inn of Court, Member